

Commission Regulation (EU) No 1179/2012 of 10 December 2012
establishing criteria determining when glass cullet ceases to be waste under
Directive 2008/98/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council

This Regulation shall be binding in its entirety and directly applicable in all Member States.

Done at Brussels, 10 December 2012.

For the Commission

The President

José Manuel BARROSO

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Regulation (EU) No 1179/2012. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Regulation power to modify conferred by S.I. 2022/190 reg. 16(1)reg. 16(5)(b)
- Annex 2 Table words omitted by S.I. 2019/620 reg. 11(8)
- Art. 5(4) word substituted by S.I. 2019/620 reg. 11(4)(a)(iii)
- Art. 5(4) words omitted by S.I. 2019/620 reg. 11(4)(a)(i)
- Art. 5(4) words substituted by S.I. 2019/620 reg. 11(4)(a)(ii)
- Art. 5(5) words omitted by S.I. 2019/620 reg. 11(4)(b)(i)
- Art. 5(5) words omitted by S.I. 2019/620 reg. 11(4)(b)(ii)
- Art. 6 omitted by S.I. 2019/620 reg. 11(6)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Signature words omitted by S.I. 2019/620 reg. 11(7)
- Art. 2(1A) inserted by S.I. 2019/620 reg. 11(2)(a)
- Art. 2(4) words substituted by S.I. 2019/620 reg. 11(2)(b)(i)
- Art. 2(4) words substituted by S.I. 2019/620 reg. 11(2)(b)(ii)
- Art. 2A inserted by S.I. 2019/620 reg. 11(3)
- Art. 2A(1) words substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/620, reg. 11(3) by S.I. 2020/1540 reg. 14(7)(a)(i)
- Art. 2A(2) words substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/620, reg. 11(3) by S.I. 2020/1540 reg. 14(7)(a)(ii)
- Art. 2A(3)-(5) substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/620, reg. 11(3) by S.I. 2020/1540 reg. 14(7)(a)(iii)
- Art. 2A(7) words substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/620, reg. 11(3) by S.I. 2020/1540 reg. 14(7)(a)(iv)
- Art. 5(7) inserted by S.I. 2019/620 reg. 11(4)(c)
- Art. 5A inserted by S.I. 2019/620 reg. 11(5)
- Art. 5A words substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/620, reg. 11(5) by S.I. 2020/1540 reg. 14(7)(b)